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MEMORANDUM

T ALL USERS OF THE CATEGORY E SYSTEM BOOK

FROM: Jason A. Ridgway, Director ﬁ
Office of Highway Development

DATE: September 19, 2014

RE: UPDATES TO THE CATEGORY CODE SYSTEM

The following items have been added and/or suppressed to the 2008 Category
Code book and have been posted on the SHA website.

CATEGORY 1: PRELIMINARY

The following items have been added:

120562 ASPHALT FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC TON 106
120566 ASPHALT CURB FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LF XXX

CATEGORY 3: DRAINAGE

The following items have been added:

368900 SAFETY END SECTION FOR CONCRETE, PVC, HDPE, AND
POLYPROPYLENE PIPE EA 305
370100 SAFETY END SECTION FOR METAL PIPE EA 305
389117 5 INCH ASPHALT GUTTER SY XXX
390680 TOPSOIL CHECK DAMS EA 316
390685 CONCRETE CHECK DAMS EA 316

CATEGORY 4 - STRUCTURE

The following item has been added:

490107 ASPHALT FOR BRIDGE DECK TON 504
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CATEGORY 5: PAVING

The following items have been added:

504500

504502

504504

504506

504508

504510

504512

504514

504516

504518

504530

504532

504534

504536

504538

504540

504542

504544

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 9.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG 64S-22,
LEVEL 2 TON 504

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 9.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG 64S-22,
LEVEL 4 TON 504

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 9.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG 64E-22,
LEVEL 2 TON 504

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 9.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG 64E-22,
LEVEL 4 TON 504

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 9.5MM FOR SURFACE, HDFV, PG
64S-22, LEVEL2 TON 504

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 9.5MM FOR SURFACE, HDFV, PG
64S-22, LEVEL4  TON 504

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 9.5MM FOR SURFACE, HDFV,

PG 64E-22, LEVEL 2TON 504

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 9.5MM FOR SURFACE, HDFV,

PG 64E-22, LEVEL 4TON 504

GAP-GRADED ASPHALT MIX 9.5MM FOR SURFACE,

PG 64E-22, LEVEL 4TON 506

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 9.5MM FOR WEDGE/LEVEL,

PG 64S-22, LEVEL2TON 504

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 12.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG 64S-22,
LEVEL 2 TON 504

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 12.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG 64S-22,
LEVEL 4 TON 504

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 12.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG 64E-22,
LEVEL 2 TON 504

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 12.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG 64E-22,
LEVEL 4 TON 504

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 12.5MM FOR SURFACE, HDFV,

PG 64S-22, LEVEL 2TON 504

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 12.5MM FOR SURFACE, HDFV,

PG 64S-22, LEVEL 4 TON 504
SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 12.5MM FOR SURFACE, HDFV,
PG 64E-22, LEVEL 2 TON 504

GAP-GRADED ASPHALT MIX 12.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG 64E-22
LEVEL 4 TON 506

’
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504546

504560
504562
504564
504566
504568

504570

504580
504582
504584
504586

504588

504615
530101
530106
530111

530161

530163

530165

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 12.5MM FOR PATCHING UP TO 3”,
PG 64S-22, LEVEL 2 TON 505

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 19.0MM FOR BASE, PG 64S-22,
LEVEL.2 TON 504

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 19.0MM FOR WEDGE/LEVEL,

PG 64S-22, LEVEL 2 TON 504

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 19.0MM FOR FULL-DEPTH PATCH,
PG 64S-22, LEVEL 2 TON 505

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 19.0MM FOR FULL-DEPTH PATCH
PG 64S-22, LEVEL 2 SY 505

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 19.0MM FOR PARTIAL-DEPTH
PATCH, PG 64S-22, LEVEL 2 TON 505

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 19.0MM FOR PARTIAL-DEPTH
PATCH, PG 64S5-22, LEVEL 2 SY 505

2

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 25.0MM FOR BASE, PG 64S-22,

LEVEL 2 TON 504

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 25.0MM FOR FULL-DEPTH PATCH,
PG 645-22, LEVEL 2 TON 505

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 25.0MM FOR FULL-DEPTH PATCH,
PG 64S-22, LEVEL 2 SY 505

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 25.0MM FOR PARTIAL-DEPTH
PATCH, PG 64S8-22, LEVEL 2 TON 505

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 25.0MM FOR PARTIAL-DEPTH
PATCH, PG 6458-22, LEVEL 2 SY 505

PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MIXTURE EA 504

GRINDING ASPHALT PAVEMENT 0 INCH TO 2 INCH
(S}‘I};INDSHSI% ASPHALT PAVEMENT 0 INCH TO 1 INCH
(S}\IQINDSH(?G ASPHALT PAVEMENT 2 INCH TO 4 INCH
I?/ELLHE g}:ASPHALT PAVEMENT 0 INCH TO 2 INCH
SY

MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT 0 INCH TO 1 INCH
SY 508
MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT 2 INCH TO 4 INCH
SY 508
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530201
530206
530211
530251
530256
530261

599160

599165

HAULING ASPHALT GRINDINGS S5Y
HAULING ASPHALT GRINDINGS TON
HAULING ASPHALT GRINDINGS CY
HAULING ASPHALT MILLINGS SY
HAULING ASPHALT MILLINGS TON
HAULING ASPHALT MILLINGS 0 4

XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 12.5MM FOR BRIDGE APPROACHES,

PG 64S-22, LEVEL 2TON 504

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 12.5MM FOR BRIDGE APPROACHES

PG 64E-22, LEVEL 4TON 504

CATEGORY 600 - SHOULDERS

The following items have been suppressed:

616200

616201

616202

616252

616300
616301
616302

616400
616401
616402

616500
616501
616502

616602

BANK RUN GRAVEL SUBBASE FOR SHOULDER
EDGE DROP OFF
BANK RUN GRAVEL SUBBASE FOR SHOULDER
EDGE DROP OFF
BANK RUN GRAVEL SUBBASE FOR SHOULDER
EDGE DROP OFF

CRUSHER RUN AGGREGATE CR-6 FOR SHOULDER
EDGE DROP OFF

SELECT BORROW FOR SHOULDER EDGE DROP OFF
SELECT BORROW FOR SHOULDER EDGE DROP OFF
SELECT BORROW FOR SHOULDER EDGE DROP FF

COMMON BORROW FOR SHOULDER EDGE DROP OFF
COMMON BORROW FOR SHOULDER EDGE DROP OFF
COMMON BORROW FOR SHOULDER EDGE DROP OFF

TOPSOIL FOR SHOULDER EDGE DROP OFF
TOPSOIL FOR SHOULDER EDGE DROP OFF
TOPSOIL FOR SHOULDER EDGE DROP OFF

3

TON

SY

€Y

Y

TON
SY
LY

TON
SY
W

TON
SY
Y

HOT MIX ASPHALT MILLING OR GRINDING FOR SHOULDER

EDGE DROP OFF

cY
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The following items have been added:

615582
616605

616610

656491
699055

ASPHALT CURB LF 602
ASPHALT MILLINGS OR GRINDING FOR SHOULDER EDGE DROP
OFF TON 609

ASPHALT MILLINGS OR GRINDING FOR SHOULDER EDGE DROP
OFF SY 609

ASPHALT SIDEWALK TON 603
ASPHALT SHOULDER REPAIR TON 504

CATEGORY 700 - LANDSCAPING

The following items have been added:

705405
705565
708225
708235
710185

TEMPORARY SEED SY 704
REFERTILIZING Sy 705
ZOYIAGRASS SOD ESTABLISHMENT SY 708
BERMUDAGRASS SOO ESTABLISHMENT SY 708
EXPANDED TREE PIT EA 710

The new Category Code pay items are dated September 19, 2014. All projects

advertised on or after October 7, 2014 must include the new pay item and any related
specifications if applicable to the contract.

If you have any questions, call Edward C. Johnson at 410-545-8893 or by e-mail

at ejohnson(@sha.state.md.us.

JAR/ecj

cC:

Mr. Steven Marciszewski
Mr. Barry Catterton

Mr. Geoftrey Hall

Ms. Janice Harris

Mr. Steve Buckley

Mr. Joe Vervier

Mr. John Krouse

Mr. Elan Subramaniam
Mr. Brian Romanowski
Mr. Al Jacobs



